

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1101  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after “fraud” insert “in which the victim’s driver’s license is alleged to have been stolen”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, strike beginning with “THIS” in line 15 down through “(3)” in line 21; and in line 22, after “SECTION” insert “IN WHICH THE VICTIM’S DRIVER’S LICENSE IS ALLEGED TO HAVE BEEN STOLEN”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in lines 13, 23, and 26, strike “(4)”, “(5)”, and “(6)”, respectively, and substitute “(3)”, “(4)”, and “(5)”, respectively; in lines 15 and 19, in each instance, strike “(3)” and substitute “(2)”; and in line 22, strike “(3)(III)” and substitute “(2)(III)”.